BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

	DOCKET NO. AR 651
In the Matter of Rulemaking Regarding Direct)	
Access Including 2021 HB 2021 Requirements)	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS
)	
)	
)	
)	

Please update the contact information and service list for this proceeding for Gregory M. Adams, counsel for Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC, to note that the firm's PO Box should be removed, and all future materials served by mail should be addressed to the firm's street address as follows:

Gregory M. Adams (ISB No. 7454) RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC 515 N. 27th Street Boise, Idaho 83702 Telephone: (208) 938-7900

Fax: (208) 938-7904

greg@richardsonadams.com

DATED this 22nd day of April, 2022.

/<u>s</u>/ Gregory M. Adams

Gregory M. Adams (OSB No.101779) RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC 515 N. 27th Street

Boise, Idaho 83702

Telephone: (208) 938-2236

Fax: (208) 938-7904

greg@richardsonadams.com

Of Attorneys for Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC